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Tracing the origin of groundwater in the irrigated plain by stable isotopes
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Fig. 2 87Sr/86Sr of groundwater of Lower Seyhan Basin
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Fig. 3 87Sr/86Sr of groundwater along the transect CC’

3.00

2.00

1.00

0.00

Ratio of concentration

| |
I
o o
S o

-3.00

-4.00

(as shown in Fig.2)

AN

Ba Ga Sy Ti Se Na Li Br Mo Ge As

A/ ) i\
VAl VAVE
X\SP/ Cs G

N

I Zn

Micro—elements

Fig. 4 Spider patterns of groundwater
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